Ordinance 54 – 25  An Ordinance Authorizing The Director Of Finance To 
Make Payment On Contracts With 120 Water, Inc., 
Zenner USA, And Acme Electric, And Declaring An 
Emergency. 

Ordinance 55 – 25  An Ordinance Setting Forth A Statement Of Municipal 
Services That Will Be Provided To Approximately One 
Hundred Sixty-Three (163+/-) Acres Of Land In 
Hamilton Township Upon Annexation To The City Of 
Obetz, And Declaring An Emergency. 

Ordinance 56 – 25  An Ordinance Designating The City Of Obetz As A BEE 
CITY USA® Affiliate And Declaring An Emergency.   

Mayor’s Report – Mayor Angela Kirk